



Project ID: 53W0390 Project Name: County Trunk Highway M, Prairie Hill Road, Valley View Road, Pleasant View Road & Mineral Point Road Reconstruction Assessment District - 2010  
 Project Limits: CTH M: Valley View Road to 1000' North of Valley View Road

Parcel No./ Zoning	Owner's Name / Mailing Address	NOTES	Parcel Location	Frontage		Street Reconstruction Items								Sanitary Sewer Items					Detention Pond	Water Assmt	Street Lighting Assmt		TOTAL ASSMT			
				Street	LF	Street Improvements @ \$4.89 per SF	Cost	Install Curb & Gutter \$3.75 per LF	Cost	Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk @ \$1.01 per SF	Cost	Install 7" Concrete Drive Apron @ \$1.51 per SF	Cost	Pedestrian Underpasses	Gross Parcel Area SF	Net Parcel Area SF	Net front	Sanitary Lateral Connect \$382.95 per Connect			Sanitary Lateral \$30.19 per foot	*Impact Fees Valley View \$68.78 per 1000 SF		*MMSD Fees/ 1000sf 1a Esser Pond: \$62.48 1b Min. Point : \$51.88 1c Mid Town : \$67.74	\$12.04 per LF	Cost
0708-274-9400-8 A-1	ARNDT, GEORGE 3522 COUNTY HIGHWAY M MADISON, WI 53719	Arndt property Note 4	3522 County Highway M	CTH M	369.9	1479.60	\$7,235.24	369.90	\$1,387.13	1849.50	\$1,868.00	200.00	\$302.00	\$0.00	435,600.00	290,545.20	369.90	\$382.95 1 San. Lat. Stubs	\$5,554.96 184' San. Lat	2	1c	\$0.00	\$0.00	369.90	\$4,452.49	\$21,182.76
0708-274-9270-6 A-1	LENZ, KRIS C/O NORTH CENTRAL MNGMT PO BOX 620994 MIDDLETON, WI 53562	Lenz property Note 4	3500 County Highway M	CTH M	500.0	2000.00	\$9,780.00	500.00	\$1,875.00	2500.00	\$2,525.00	200.00	\$302.00	\$0.00	331,056.00	220,814.35	500.00	\$765.90 2 San. Lat. Stubs	\$2,988.81 99' San. Lat	2	1c	\$0.00	\$0.00	500.00	\$6,018.50	\$24,255.21
0708-341-0111-8 R-3	RIPP LIV TRUST, EUGENE J A MARCIA A RIPP TRUST W11250 RED CEDAR DR LODI, WI 53555	Ripp property	8532 Prairie Hill Rd	Prairie Hill	95.0	380.00	\$1,858.20	95.00	\$356.25	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	1c	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$2,214.45
0708-341-0201-7 R-3	CORGIAT INVESTMENTS LLC 7331 MEADOW VALLEY RD MIDDLETON, WI 53562	Corgiat property	8533 Prairie Hill Rd	Prairie Hill	110.0	440.00	\$2,151.60	110.00	\$412.50	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	1c	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$2,564.10
						4,299.60	\$21,025.04	1,074.90	\$4,030.88	4,349.50	\$4,393.00	400.00	\$604.00	\$0.00	766,656.00	511,359.55	869.90	\$1,148.85	\$8,543.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	869.90	\$10,470.99	\$50,216.52

(1). Sanitary sewer connection charges levied by the Madison Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD) for these lands shall be deferred until such time as the lands are subdivided, developed and require sanitary sewer service. The base rate shall increase annually as determined by MMSD and the final connection cost will be determined by MMSD. Because of the large project area, there are 3 MMSD Interceptors that serve this area 1a: Esser Pond Ext., 1b: Mineral Point Ext. and 1c: Midtown Basin depending the the parcel location. Final billings will be generated by MMSD at the time of development or connection.

(2). Property will be subject to the Valley View Sanitary Sewer Impact Fee which will be deferred until the property is developed and/or requires sanitary sewer. Impact Fee will be based upon final platted area or unplatted lot area at the time of connection. Impact Fee rate will be increased annually by the Construction Cost Index (CCI).

(3). In accordance with Madison General Ordinance 4.081, the assessments for parcels zoned in agriculture and in the City of Madison and the UW Research Park lots shall be deferred for 10 years with interest. Upon completion of the deferral period, payment shall be made with interest in 8 equal yearly installments. In the event of certain occurrences as outlined in section 4.0841(4), the assessments shall be paid in full prior to the end of the deferral period.

(4). In accordance with the Final City of Madison and Town of Middleton Cooperative Plan under section 66.0307, Wisconsin Statutes, Dated Sep 29, 2003, payments assessed to Town of Middleton residents shall be deferred and interest shall not accrue thereon until the parcel is annexed to the City of Madison. The assessment will be adjusted based upon the construction cost index at the end of the deferral period.

LOT	Area (acres)	%
1	1.571	1.74%
2	4.281	4.73%
3	2.646	2.92%
4	2.545	2.81%
5	3.47	3.84%
6	0.855	0.94%
7	1.41	1.56%
8	2.045	2.26%
9	2.283	2.52%
10	3.011	3.33%
11	0.328	0.36%
12	4.3	4.75%
13	2.379	2.63%
14	1.393	1.54%
15	3.288	3.63%
16	2.9	3.21%
17	2.234	2.47%
18	3.878	4.29%
19	3.071	3.39%
20	3.159	3.49%
21	4.501	4.97%
22	3.328	3.68%
23	3.063	3.39%
24	5.625	6.22%
25	4.494	4.97%
26	3.657	4.04%
27	3.102	3.43%
28	3.017	3.33%
29	3.098	3.42%
30	2.592	2.86%
31	2.953	3.26%
Total	90.477	100.00%

	Streets	C&G	Sidewalk	Drives	Storm	Ponds
Subtotal	\$6,112,497.06	\$419,477.50	\$172,067.50	\$15,015.00	\$1,547,854.30	\$257,005.00
E&C	\$916,874.56	\$62,921.63	\$25,810.13	\$2,252.25	\$232,178.15	\$38,550.75
Fed Discount	\$3,970,421.52	\$272,474.98	\$111,767.83	\$9,753.11	\$1,005,421.18	\$166,939.66
Adj Total	\$3,058,950.10	\$209,924.15	\$86,109.80	\$7,514.14	\$774,611.26	\$128,616.09

unit	sf	lf	sf	sf
# of units	687854	81270	124330	7722
price per unit	4.447092118	2.583046	0.69259068	\$0.97

pond worksheet  
cut  
fill  
structures

Lighting	RAB structures: underpass		Total	Sanitary	Valley View Impact Fee Share
\$376,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$937,351.00	\$10,122,267.36	\$770,986.75	\$148,775.25
\$56,400.00	\$42,750.00	\$140,602.65	\$1,518,340.10	\$115,648.01	\$22,316.29
\$244,233.82	\$185,124.04	\$608,863.86	\$6,575,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$188,166.18	\$142,625.96	\$469,089.79		\$886,634.76	\$171,091.54

nrab structures	\$71,312.98
nrab pvmt	\$121,350.00
nrab curb	\$ 6,970.80
nrab total	\$199,633.78

srab structures	\$ 71,312.98
srab pvmt	\$129,000.00
srab curb	\$ 6,970.80
srab total	\$207,283.78

7910 cy	3.5	27685
43364 cy	5	216820
		12500
	total	257005

uw	\$78,867.39
city	\$49,825.87

**CTH MRATE**

**Valley View to 1000' North of Valley View**

\$107,192.00

\$16,078.80

\$0.00

\$123,270.80

**Pleasant View Sanitary RATE**

**Assessable (Net)(total-Valley View)**

**\$592,272.43**

\$61,635.40	\$296,136.21
Amount to assess for Frontage & Area	Amount to assess for Frontage & Area

<b>Project ID:</b>	5992-08-75, 5992-00-76, 5992-01-71, 5992-01-42, 5992-01-43	
<b>Name:</b>	PLEASANT VIEW ROAD	
<b>Description:</b>	PRAIRIE HILL DRIVE - MINERAL POINT ROAD	
<b>Hwy #/Loc:</b>	CTH M / CITY OF MADISON	
<b>County:</b>	DANE COUNTY	
<b>Date:</b>	8/22/2012	

**100% Quantities**

Item Number	Item Description	Supplemental Description
108.4300	RBC PROGRESS SCHEDULE	
201.0115	Clearing	
201.0120	Clearing	
201.0215	Grubbing	
201.0220	Grubbing	
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	
203.0200	Removing Old Structure (station)	29'MN'+75
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	
204.0170	Removing Fence	
204.0180	Removing Delineators and Markers	
204.0210	Removing Manholes	
204.0270	Abandoning Culvert Pipes	
205.0100	Excavation Common	
205.0200	Excavation Rock	
205.0300	Excavation Stone Piles and Stone Fences	
208.0100	Borrow	
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure)	.01 (C-13-2000)
206.2000	Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure)	.02 (C-13-2001)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.01 (R-13-158)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.02 (R-13-159)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.03 (R-13-160)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.04 (R-13-161)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.05 (R-13-163)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.06 (R-13-164)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.07 (R-13-165)
206.3000	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls (structure)	.08 (R-13-166)
206.6000	Temporary Shoring	.S
210.0100	Backfill Structure	
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	(5992-08-75)
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	
305.0125	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	
305.0500	Shaping Shoulders	
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	
416.0050	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	
416.0170	Concrete Driveway 7-Inch	
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	
455.0105	Asphaltic Material PG58-28	
455.0120	Asphaltic Material PG64-28	
455.0605	Tack Coat	
460.1101	HMA Pavement Type E-1	
460.1103	HMA Pavement Type E-3	

460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	
460.4200.S	HMA Pavement Intersection (CTH M - Pleasant View Rd)	.01
460.4200.S	HMA Pavement Intersection (Pleasant View Rd - Mineral Point Rd)	.02
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	
465.0310	Asphaltic Curb	
502.0400	QMP Concrete Structures; Incentive Strength Concrete Structures	.S
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	
504.0100	Concrete Masonry Culverts	
504.0500	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls	
505.0410	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Culverts	
505.0415	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Retaining Walls	
505.0610	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Culverts	
505.0615	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Retaining Walls	
513.2000	Railing Pipe (structure)	.01 (R-13-156)
513.2000	Railing Pipe (structure)	.02 (R-13-162)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.01 (C-13-2000)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.02 (C-13-2001)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.03 (R-13-158)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.04 (R-13-159)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.05 (R-13-160)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.06 (R-13-161)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.07 (R-13-163)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.08 (R-13-164)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.09 (R-13-165)
513.4055	Railing Tubular Type H (structure)	.10 (R-13-166)
516.0100	Dampproofing	
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	
520.4030	Culvert Pipe Temporary 30-Inch	
520.7000	Cleaning Culvert Pipes	
522.0118	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	
522.0124	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	
522.0148	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 48-Inch	
522.0154	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 54-Inch	
522.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch	
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	
522.1048	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 48-Inch	
523.0138	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 38x60-Inch	
523.0519	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 19x30-Inch	
524.0648	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Salvaged 48-Inch	
532.0200	Wall Modular Block Gravity	.S
601.0105	Concrete Curb Type A	
601.0582	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type T	
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	
602.0420	Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch	
603.0500	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Contractor Furnished and Delivered	
603.0801	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Contractor Installed	
606.0100	Riprap Light	
606.0200	Riprap Medium	
607.5000	Storm Sewer Rock Excavation	
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch	
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch	
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	
608.0324	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	



608.0336	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 36-Inch	
608.0348	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 48-Inch	
608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-Inch	
608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch	
608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18-Inch	
608.0424	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch	
608.0448	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 48-Inch	
610.0114	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 14x23-Inch	
610.0119	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 19x30-Inch	
611.0201	Manholes Type 1	
611.0210	Manholes Type 3	
611.0302	Inlets Type 2	
611.0303	Inlets Type 3	
611.0305	Inlets Type 8	
611.0307	Inlets Type 9	
611.0612	Inlet Covers Type C	
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	
611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	
611.0642	Inlet Covers Type MS	
611.8120	Cover Plates, Temporary	.S
611.9800	Pipe Grates	.S
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	
614.0905	Crash Cushions Temporary	
616.0700	Fence Safety	.S
618.0100	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (project)	
619.1000	Mobilization	
620.0100	Concrete Corrugated Median	
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	
621.0100	Landmark Reference Monuments	
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	
624.0100	Water	
625.0100	Topsoil	
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	
628.1504	Silt Fence	
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	
628.2021	Erosion Mat Class II Type A	
628.2027	Erosion Mat Class II Type C	
628.6510	Soil Stabilizer Type B	
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	
628.7550	Culvert Pipe Ditch Checks	
628.7560	Stone or Rock Ditch Checks	.S
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	
630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20	
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	
630.0170	Seeding Mixture No. 70	
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	
633.1100	Delineators Temporary	
633.5100	Markers ROW	
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	

634.0620	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch x 20-FT	
636.0100	Sign Supports Concrete Masonry	
636.1000	Sign Supports Steel Reinforcement HS	
637.0101	Signs Type I	
637.0202	Signs Reflective Type II	
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	
638.4000	Moving Small Sign Supports	
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-296
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-297
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-298
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-299
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-300
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-301
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-302
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-303
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-304
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-305
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-306
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-307
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-308
641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure)	S-13-309
642.5401	Field Office Type D	.S
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	
643.0200	Traffic Control Surveillance and Maintenance (project)	
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	
643.0410	Traffic Control Barricades Type II	
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	
643.0500	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Posts	
643.0600	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Bases	
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs Portable Changeable Message	.S
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	
645.0120	Geotextile Fabric Type HR	
645.0130	Geotextile Fabric Type R	
645.0140	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS	
646.0600	Removing Pavement Markings	
649.0100	Temporary Pavement Marking 4-Inch	
649.0400	Temporary Pavement Marking Removable Tape 4-Inch	
649.1100	Temporary Pavement Marking Stop Line 18-Inch	
649.2100	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer System	
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.01 (C-13-2000)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.02 (C-13-2001)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.01 (R-13-156)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.02 (R-13-157)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.03 (R-13-158)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.04 (R-13-159)

650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.05 (R-13-160)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.06 (R-13-161)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.07 (R-13-162)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.08 (R-13-163)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.09 (R-13-164)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.10 (R-13-165)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.11 (R-13-166)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.12 (R-13-176)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.13 (S-13-296)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.14 (S-13-297)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.15 (S-13-298)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.16 (S-13-299)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.17 (S-13-300)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.18 (S-13-301)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.19 (S-13-302)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.20 (S-13-303)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.21 (S-13-304)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.22 (S-13-305)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.23 (S-13-306)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.24 (S-13-307)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.25 (S-13-308)
650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)	.26 (S-13-309)
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	
650.8500	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project)	
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	
652.0215	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1 1/4-Inch	
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	
652.0325	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 2-Inch	
652.0335	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 3-Inch	
655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location)	
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	
SPV.0035	Clay Liner	.01
SPV.0035	Rock Excavation for For Sanitary Sewer & Water Main	.02
SPV.0060	Barricade Rack	.01
SPV.0060	Permanent Barricades Type III	.02
SPV.0060	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Class III 18-Inch	.03
SPV.0060	Culvert Connections Temporary	.04
SPV.0060	Inlet Covers Temporary	.05
SPV.0060	Utility Line Opening(ULO)	.06
SPV.0060	Sanitary Sewer Internal Chimney Seal	.07, 5992-08-42
SPV.0060	Sanitary Lateral Connect	.08, 5992-08-42
SPV.0060	Sanitary Sewer Access Structure (4' Diameter)	.09, 5992-08-42
SPV.0060	Sanitary Sewer Tap	.10, 5992-08-42
SPV.0060	Reconstruct Bench & Flowlines	.11, 5992-08-42
SPV.0060	Sanitary Lateral Electronic Markers	.12, 5992-08-42
SPV.0060	MANHOLE COVERS TYPE MAD	.15
SPV.0060	Precast Sign Post Base	.16
SPV.0060	HYDRANT	.20, 5992-08-43

SPV.0060	CUT IN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	.21, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	Additional Fittings 6 - Inch	.23
SPV.0060	Additional Fittings 8 - Inch	.24
SPV.0060	Additional Fittings 10 - Inch	.25
SPV.0060	Additional Fittings 12 - Inch	.26
SPV.0060	Additional Fittings 16 - Inch	.27
SPV.0060	MOVING EXISTING HYDRANT	.28, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	8-Inch MJ Plug	.29, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	10-INCH MH PLUG	.30, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	12-INCH MJ PLUG	.31, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch MJ Plug	.32, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	6-INCH VALVE	.33, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	8-Inch Valve	.34, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	10-INCH VALVE	.35, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	12-INCH VALVE	.36, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch Valve	.37, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	10-INCH X 6-INCH TEE	.38, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	12-INCH X 6-INCH TEE	.39, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 6-Inch Tee	.40, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 8-INCH Tee	.41, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 10-Inch Tee	.42, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 12-Inch Tee	.43, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 8-Inch Cross	.44, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 10-Inch Cross	.45, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 12-Inch Cross	.46, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-Inch X 16-Inch Cross	.47, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	10-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER	.48, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	6-INCH 45° BEND	.49, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	12-INCH 11.25° BEND	.50, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	12-INCH 22.5° BEND	.51, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	12-INCH 45° BEND	.52, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	16-INCH 45° BEND	.53, 5992-08-43
SPV.0060	Remove Water Valve Box	.54
SPV.0060	Adjust Water Valve Box	.55
SPV.0060	Lighting Fixtures Special 100 Watt Kim	.56
SPV.0060	Lighting Fixtures Special 150 Watt Kim	.57
SPV.0060	Lighting Fixtures Special 250 Watt Kim	.58
SPV.0060	ELECTRICAL PULLBOX TYPE I	.59
SPV.0060	ELECTRICAL PULLBOX TYPE III	.60
SPV.0060	TYPE LB-3 CONCRETE BASE	.61
SPV.0060	TYPE LB-1 CONCRETE BASE	.62
SPV.0060	Lighting Control Cabinets	.63
SPV.0060	Poles Aluminum 20-Foot Street Light	.64
SPV.0060	20', 7-Gauge Pole	.65
SPV.0060	30', 7-Gauge Pole	.66
SPV.0060	30', 11-Gauge Pole	.67
SPV.0060	Trombone Arms 18-Foot	.68
SPV.0060	Wall Pack Outlet Boxes	.69
SPV.0060	Decorative Light Cover	.70
SPV.0060	Junction Light Boxes 12x12x4-Inch	.71
SPV.0060	Type M Concrete Base	.72
SPV.0090	Culvert Pipe Class III 18-Inch	.01
SPV.0090	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 24-INCH TYPE D	.02
SPV.0090	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D	.03






Estimated Quantity (08-75)	Estimated Quantity (00-76)	Estimated Quantity (01-71)	Total Estimated Quantity	Item Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
0.33	0.33	0.33	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	1.2	0	10.2	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$15,300.00
20	100	30	150	ID	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
9	1.2	0	10.2	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$15,300.00
20	100	30	150	ID	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
7	0	3	10	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
550	0	600	1150	SY	\$2.50	\$2,875.00
4	0	0	4	SY	\$100.00	\$400.00
87	0	0	87	SY	\$15.00	\$1,305.00
250	0	260	510	LF	\$1.50	\$765.00
0	0	500	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00
16	0	4	20	EACH	\$17.00	\$340.00
0	0	1	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00
2	0	0	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00
81587	150528	60361	292476	CY	\$3.50	\$1,023,666.00
0	620	0	620	CY	\$10.00	\$6,200.00
5	0	0	5	CY	\$30.00	\$150.00
1000	0	0	1000	CY	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2500	0	0	2500	SF	\$15.00	\$37,500.00
2670	1341	0	4011	CY	\$14.00	\$56,154.00
1	1	1	3	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
515	0	800	1315	TON	\$8.00	\$10,520.00
28425	22470	29925	80820	TON	\$7.50	\$606,150.00
75	0	0	75	CY	\$18.00	\$1,350.00
7	0	0	7	STA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
21860	19670	18200	59730	TON	\$7.00	\$418,110.00
196	215	0	411	SY	\$120.00	\$49,320.00
338	61	30	429	SY	\$35.00	\$15,015.00
2	0	2	4	CY	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
249	263	273	785	TON	\$450.00	\$353,250.00
211	204	198	613	TON	\$175.00	\$107,275.00
602	661	600	1863	GAL	\$3.50	\$6,520.50
1116	0	0	1116	TON	\$45.00	\$50,220.00
2785	7226	5285	15296	TON	\$40.00	\$611,840.00

5500	5775	5700	16975	DOL	\$1.00	\$16,975.00
3545	455	0	4000	TON	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
0	0	2290	2290	TON	\$35.00	\$80,150.00
695	1350	360	2405	TON	\$60.00	\$144,300.00
20	0	20	40	TON	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
1100	0	2274	3374	TON	\$45.00	\$151,830.00
0	0	35	35	LF	\$20.00	\$700.00
6756	2574	0	9330	DOL	\$1.00	\$9,330.00
406	257	0	663	SY	\$3.00	\$1,989.00
188	230	0	418	CY	\$425.00	\$177,650.00
949	199	0	1148	CY	\$425.00	\$487,900.00
8140	9930	0	18070	LB	\$1.00	\$18,070.00
51400	11840	0	63240	LB	\$1.00	\$63,240.00
13270	15990	0	29260	LB	\$1.10	\$32,186.00
10260	2400	0	12660	LB	\$1.10	\$13,926.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
245	300	0	545	SY	\$25.00	\$13,625.00
131	110	0	241	SY	\$35.00	\$8,435.00
10	0	0	10	LF	\$60.00	\$600.00
2	0	1	3	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
0	0	26	26	LF	\$45.00	\$1,170.00
232	328	0	560	LF	\$45.00	\$25,200.00
0	214	0	214	LF	\$90.00	\$19,260.00
40	0	0	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
1	0	4	5	EACH	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
4	4	3	11	EACH	\$620.00	\$6,820.00
0	3	0	3	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
96	0	0	96	LF	\$140.00	\$13,440.00
1	0	0	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00
1	0	0	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00
2175	0	0	2175	SF	\$30.00	\$65,250.00
380	0	370	750	LF	\$12.50	\$9,375.00
475	0	475	950	LF	\$11.00	\$10,450.00
24525	22530	14615	61670	SF	\$2.75	\$169,592.50
495	0	0	495	SF	\$5.00	\$2,475.00
450	0	0	450	LF	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
450	0	0	450	LF	\$6.00	\$2,700.00
15	0	0	15	CY	\$50.00	\$750.00
180	168	72	420	CY	\$45.00	\$18,900.00
0	1000	1000	2000	CY	\$45.00	\$90,000.00
1093	784	476	2353	LF	\$33.00	\$77,649.00
503	0	59	562	LF	\$35.00	\$19,670.00
605	649	1360	2614	LF	\$36.00	\$94,104.00
274	2193	1321	3788	LF	\$44.00	\$166,672.00



0	430	0	430	LF	\$70.00	\$30,100.00
93	178	0	271	LF	\$100.00	\$27,100.00
246	261	178	685	LF	\$32.00	\$21,920.00
43	19	353	415	LF	\$35.00	\$14,525.00
169	0	28	197	LF	\$41.00	\$8,077.00
502	0	227	729	LF	\$42.00	\$30,618.00
1459	0	0	1459	LF	\$100.00	\$145,900.00
397	0	0	397	LF	\$55.00	\$21,835.00
90	0	0	90	LF	\$62.00	\$5,580.00
14	14	12	40	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00
9	3	3	15	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00
0	4	0	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
53	29	37	119	EACH	\$900.00	\$107,100.00
2	0	2	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
3	0	0	3	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
1	0	0	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00
36	36	49	121	EACH	\$505.00	\$61,105.00
31	13	2	46	EACH	\$475.00	\$21,850.00
7	0	2	9	EACH	\$360.00	\$3,240.00
5	0	3	8	EACH	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
2	0	3	5	EACH	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
3295	665	150	4110	LF	\$8.00	\$32,880.00
2	0	0	2	EACH	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
200	0	200	400	LF	\$2.75	\$1,100.00
1	1	1	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
0.33	0.33	0.33	0.99	EACH	\$500,000.00	\$495,000.00
0	0	1234	1234	SF	\$6.00	\$7,404.00
940	360	535	1835	SF	\$6.00	\$11,010.00
4	0	0	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00
1000	1000	1000	3000	SY	\$0.30	\$900.00
500	500	500	1500	MGAL	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
100	100	100	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
49638	55945	41150	146733	SY	\$0.75	\$110,049.75
5025	1675	2885	9585	LF	\$1.60	\$15,336.00
5025	1675	2885	9585	LF	\$0.05	\$479.25
8	8	8	24	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
4	4	4	12	EACH	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
20480	37000	11230	68710	SY	\$0.90	\$61,839.00
28658	18355	31870	78883	SY	\$1.30	\$102,547.90
480	0	620	1100	SY	\$3.50	\$3,850.00
500	590	0	1090	SY	\$3.00	\$3,270.00
5	5	5	15	ACRE	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
5	0	2	7	EACH	\$75.00	\$525.00
65	51	48	164	EACH	\$110.00	\$18,040.00
226	192	488	906	LF	\$7.50	\$6,795.00
8	4	1	13	EACH	\$75.00	\$975.00
96	132	60	288	CY	\$55.00	\$15,840.00
26.86194	35.24535	22.3335	84.44079	CWT	\$50.00	\$4,222.04
637.5	675	400	1712.5	LB	\$4.75	\$8,134.38
475	587.5	562.5	1625	LB	\$4.50	\$7,312.50
65	0	0	65	LB	\$70.00	\$4,550.00
500	610	472.5	1582.5	LB	\$2.00	\$3,165.00
43	0	55	98	EACH	\$13.00	\$1,274.00
			0	EACH		\$0.00
15	7	7	29	EACH	\$40.00	\$1,160.00

			0	EACH		\$0.00
17	6.8	20.2	44	CY		\$0.00
1075	430	1268	2773	LB		\$0.00
			0	SF		\$0.00
			0	SF		\$0.00
4	0	2	6	EACH	\$80.00	\$480.00
			0	EACH		\$0.00
			0	EACH		\$0.00
1	0	0	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0.33	0.33	0.33	1	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
1	1	1	3	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
460	0	460	920	DAYS	\$40.00	\$36,800.00
30000	0	30000	60000	DAYS	\$0.23	\$13,800.00
1500	0	800	2300	DAYS	\$0.28	\$644.00
8500	0	7500	16000	DAYS	\$0.47	\$7,520.00
18	0	0	18	EACH	\$24.00	\$432.00
18	0	0	18	EACH	\$10.00	\$180.00
15000	0	13000	28000	DAYS	\$0.10	\$2,800.00
6500	0	6500	13000	DAYS	\$0.11	\$1,430.00
56	0	56	112	DAYS	\$25.00	\$2,800.00
920	0	940	1860	DAYS	\$35.00	\$65,100.00
20000	0	15000	35000	DAYS	\$0.38	\$13,300.00
150	140	60	350	SY	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
50	0	0	50	SY	\$4.00	\$200.00
80	110	50	240	SY	\$4.00	\$960.00
11650	0	10400	22050	LF	\$0.42	\$9,261.00
11200	0	11400	22600	LF	\$0.18	\$4,068.00
600	0	500	1100	LF	\$0.90	\$990.00
20	0	20	40	LF	\$1.75	\$70.00
71	0	59	130	EACH	\$5.25	\$682.50
88	51	59	198	EACH	\$52.00	\$10,296.00
11020	7640	11555	30215	LF	\$0.28	\$8,460.20
11805	7570	11840	31215	LF	\$0.30	\$9,364.50
15025	14145	10650	39820	LF	\$0.35	\$13,937.00
7	4	1	12	EACH	\$60.00	\$720.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
1	0	0	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	1	0	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
0	0	1	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00
70	70	0	140	LF	\$0.55	\$77.00
1	1	1	3	LS	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
1	1	1	3	LS	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
10155	7940	8500	26595	LF	\$0.30	\$7,978.50
32	25	0	57	LF	\$3.00	\$171.00
5312	5281	2764	13357	LF	\$3.25	\$43,410.25
3080	4485	3161	10726	LF	\$4.00	\$42,904.00
1476	666	541	2683	LF	\$4.00	\$10,732.00
608	837	492	1937	LF	\$5.50	\$10,653.50
7004	6806	3689	17499	LF	\$0.65	\$11,374.35
126	357	0	483	LF	\$0.85	\$410.55
20587	19836	10946	51369	LF	\$1.00	\$51,369.00
1	1	0	2	LS	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
2867	0	4006	6873	LF	\$0.85	\$5,842.05
						\$0.00
4950	0	850	5800	CY	\$13.00	\$75,400.00
--	--	--	4600	CY	\$35.00	\$161,000.00
						\$0.00
0	1	1	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0	3	2	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
8	0	0	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
1	0	0	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
0	0	3	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
10	0	10	20	EACH	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
--	--	--	4	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
--	--	--	12	EACH	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
--	--	--	23	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$63,250.00
--	--	--	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
--	--	--	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00
--	--	--	34	EACH	\$60.00	\$2,040.00
8	1	1	10	EACH	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
				EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	25	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$80,000.00

Sanitary 3600 \$126,000.00

--	--	--	5	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
--	--	--	3	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
--	--	--	3	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
--	--	--	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
--	--	--	3	EACH	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
--	--	--	3	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
--	--	--	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
--	--	--	16	EACH	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
--	--	--	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
--	--	--	4	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
--	--	--	2	EACH	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
--	--	--	23	EACH	\$900.00	\$20,700.00
--	--	--	16	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00
--	--	--	7	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
--	--	--	10	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
--	--	--	24	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$62,400.00
--	--	--	5	EACH	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
--	--	--	7	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
--	--	--	11	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00
--	--	--	10	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
--	--	--	1	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
--	--	--	2	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
--	--	--	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
--	--	--	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
--	--	--	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
--	--	--	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
--	--	--	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
--	--	--	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00
--	--	--	1	EACH	\$875.00	\$875.00
--	--	--	2	EACH	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
--	--	--	5	EACH	\$875.00	\$4,375.00
--	--	--	6	EACH	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
--	--	--	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00
--	--	--	4	EACH	\$160.00	\$640.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
22	33	20	75	EACH	\$600.00	\$45,000.00
5	4	8	17	EACH	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
28	32	20	80	EACH	\$650.00	\$52,000.00
12	0	0	12	EACH	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	EACH		\$0.00
						\$0.00
116	0	0	116	LF	\$30.00	\$3,480.00
7645	5490	5195	18330	LF	\$10.00	\$183,300.00
6855	9030	4720	20605	LF	\$10.50	\$216,352.50

--	--	--	0	LF		\$0.00
--	--	--	0	LF		\$0.00
--	--	--	7202	LF	\$9.00	\$64,818.00
--	--	--	150	LF	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
--	--	--	907	LF	\$60.00	\$54,420.00
--	--	--	3320	LF	\$65.00	\$215,800.00
--	--	--	2236	LF	\$70.00	\$156,520.00
--	--	--	739	LF	\$75.00	\$55,425.00
--	--	--	698	LF	\$85.00	\$59,330.00
--	--	--	977	LF	\$85.00	\$83,045.00
--	--	--	597	LF	\$85.00	\$50,745.00
--	--	--	3266	LF	\$95.00	\$310,270.00
--	--	--	7514	LF	\$100.00	\$751,400.00
--	--	--	150	LF	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
--	--	--	150	LF	\$6.00	\$900.00
--	--	--	133	LF	\$30.00	
400	0	200	600	LF	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
						\$0.00
1	--	--	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
--	1	--	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
1	--	--	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
--	--	1	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
--	--	--	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
--	--	--	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						\$0.00
5510	1220	0	6730	SF	\$10.00	\$67,300.00
9650	6900	0	16550	SF	\$2.50	\$41,375.00
536	160	288	984	SF	\$25.00	\$24,600.00
						\$0.00
10	0	25	35	STA	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
						\$0.00
560	0	540	1100	SY	\$48.00	\$52,800.00
33	33	33	100	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00
						\$0.00
--	--	--	26.88	VF	\$125.00	\$3,360.00
--	--	--	6.05	VF	\$75.00	\$453.75
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$500,000.00
						\$75,000.00
						\$11,955,109.46
						\$1,793,266.42
						\$13,748,375.88



**0708-271**  
**0708-272**  
**0708-273**  
**0708-274**

**UNIVERSITY F**

OUT OF 0708-271-0094-5,0095-3,0096-1,01

**COMMER**  
**MADISON/MIDDLETOI**

LOTS 31 OUTLOTS 7

<b>LOT #</b>	<b>PARCEL NUMBER</b>
1	0708 - 273 - 0801 - 0
2	0708 - 273 - 0802 - 8
3	0708 - 273 - 0803 - 6
4	0708 - 273 - 0702 - 0
5	0708 - 273 - 0703 - 8
6	0708 - 273 - 0601 - 4
7	0708 - 273 - 0501 - 6
8	0708 - 273 - 0502 - 4
9	0708 - 273 - 0101 - 4
10	0708 - 273 - 0201 - 2
11	0708 - 273 - 0301 - 0
12	0708 - 273 - 0402 - 6
13	0708 - 273 - 0403 - 4
14	0708 - 273 - 0407 - 6
15	0708 - 273 - 0404 - 2
16	0708 - 273 - 0405 - 0
17	0708 - 273 - 0406 - 8
18	0708 - 274 - 0404 - 0
19	0708 - 274 - 0402 - 4
20	0708 - 274 - 0401 - 6
21	0708 - 274 - 0304 - 2
22	0708 - 274 - 0305 - 0
23	0708 - 274 - 0306 - 8
24	0708 - 274 - 0302 - 6
25	0708 - 274 - 0303 - 4
26	0708 - 271 - 0901 - 2
27	0708 - 271 - 1001 - 9
28	0708 - 271 - 1003 - 5
29	0708 - 274 - 0104 - 6
30	0708 - 274 - 0105 - 4
31	0708 - 274 - 0106 - 2

<b>OL 1</b>	<b>0708 - 273 - 0804 - 4</b>
<b>OL 2</b>	<b>0708 - 273 - 0701 - 2</b>
<b>OL 4</b>	<b>0708 - 274 - 0403 - 2</b>
<b>OL 5</b>	<b>0708 - 274 - 0301 - 8</b>
<b>OL 6</b>	<b>0708 - 271 - 0902 - 0</b>
<del><b>OL 7</b></del>	<del><b>0708 - 271 - 0801 - 4</b></del>
<del><b>OL 7</b></del>	<del><b>0708 - 272 - 0101 - 6</b></del>
<b>OL 3</b>	<b>0708 - 273 - 0401 - 8</b>

0708-271-0094-5, 0095-3, 0096-1, 0097-9, 0708-272-0099-3.








070827308044

070827307012

070827404032

070827403018

070827109020

~~070827108014~~

~~070827204016~~

070827304018

, 0708-273-0097-5, 0708-274-0101-2, 0102-0 & 0103-8 OBSOLETE



Project ID: 53W0143  
 Project Name: County Trunk Highway M, Prairie Hill Road, Valley View Road, Pleasant View Road & Mineral Point Road Reconstruction Assessment District - 2010  
 Project Limits: CTH M: 700' South of Valley View Road to 1000' North of Valley View Road  
 Prairie Hill Road: County Trunk Highway M to 200' East of County Trunk Highway M  
 Valley View Road: 1200' West of County Trunk Highway M to County Trunk Highway M  
 Pleasant View Road: Valley View Road to 1000' North of Mineral Point Road  
 Mineral Point Road: 800' West of Pleasant View Road to 800' East of Pleasant View Road

Parcel No./ Zoning	Owner's Name / Mailing Address	NOTES - DELETE THIS LATER	Parcel Location	Frontage		Street Reconstruction Items								Sanitary Sewer Items					Water Assmt	Street Lighting Assmt		TOTAL ASSMT		
						Street Improvements @ \$5.40 per SF		Install Curb & Gutter \$15.00 per LF		Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk @ \$15.00 per LF		Install 7" Concrete Drive Apron @ \$8.00 per SF		Gross Parcel Area SF	Net Parcel Area SF	Net front	Frontage Assmt @ \$59.17 per LF	Project Area Assmt \$95.40 per 1000 SF		Impact Fees Valley View \$64.12 per 1000 SF	MMSD FEES \$60.63 per 1000 SF		\$26.50 per LF	Cost
						SF	Cost	LF	Cost	SF	Cost	SF	Cost											
0708-223-0099-6 A	UNIV OF WIS REGENTS VAN HISE HALL # 1860 1220 LINDEN DR MADISON WI	UW College of Ag this parcel is the NE corner of Pleasant View & Min Pt	8502 Mineral Point Rd	Min Pt Pleasant View	620.00 830.00	5800.00	\$31,320.00	1450.00	\$21,750.00	1450.00	\$21,750.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$33,200.00	1450.00	\$38,425.00	\$148,045.00
0708-272-0099-3 A	UNIV OF WIS REGENTS VAN HISE HALL # 1860 1220 LINDEN DR MADISON WI	UWRP this parcel is the SE corner of Pleasant View and Min Pt. This will be the UWRP property after the plat. It will be divided based upon the plat parcels	8559 Mineral Point Rd	Min Pt Pleasant View Valley View CTH M	608.00 8027.00 1010.00 785.00	290029.00	\$1,566,156.60	10430.00	\$156,450.00	4393.00	\$65,895.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	3,676,464.00	2,461,140.00	4249.00	\$ 251,395.73	\$ 234,801.86	\$ 157,808.30	149,218.92	\$392,880.00	10430.00	\$276,395.00	\$3,017,799.55
0708-272-0098-5 A	THEIS, KAREN & LAVERNE & RANDALL A THEIS 9101 MINERAL POINT RD VERONA WI	Theis This is SW corner of Pleasant View & Min Pt	8901 Mineral Point Rd	Min Pt Pleasant View	620.00 2637.00	76271.00	\$411,863.40	3257.00	\$48,855.00	650.00	\$9,750.00	400.00	\$3,200.00	958,320.00	639,025.20	512.00	\$ 30,292.92	\$ 60,965.37	\$ 22,344.54 8 acres draining to south	\$ 21,128.34 8 acres draining to south	\$105,480.00	3257.00	\$86,310.50	\$739,224.70
0708-223-0098-8 A	UNIV OF WIS REGENTS VAN HISE HALL # 1860 1220 LINDEN DR MADISON WI	UW College of Ag this parcel is the NW corner of Pleasaant View & Min Pt	202 Pleasant View Rd	Min Pt Pleasant View	608.00 830.00	5752.00	\$31,060.80	1438.00	\$21,570.00	1438.00	\$21,570.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00	\$33,200.00	1438.00	\$38,107.00	\$147,107.80
0708-274-9400-8 A-1	ARNDT, GEORGE 3522 COUNTY HIGHWAY M MADISON, WI 53719	Arndt East side of M 2nd parcel N of ValleyView	3522 County Highway M	CTH M	375.00	1500.00	\$8,100.00	375.00	\$5,625.00	375.00	\$5,625.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	435,600.00	291,852.00	375.00	\$ 22,187.20	\$ 27,843.76	\$ 18,713.55	17,694.99	\$0.00	375.00	\$9,937.50	\$89,483.23
0-708-274-9270-6 A-1	LENZ, KRIS C/O NORTH CENTRAL MNGMT PO BOX 620994 MIDDLETON, WI 53562	Lenz East side of M, 1st parcel N of ValleyView	3500 County Highway M	CTH M	500.00	2000.00	\$10,800.00	500.00	\$7,500.00	500.00	\$7,500.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	331,056.00	222,156.00	500.00	\$ 29,582.93	\$ 21,194.50	\$ 14,244.64	13,469.32	\$0.00	500.00	\$13,250.00	\$97,946.89
0708-273-9730-0 A-1	RUNG, HARLAND & URSULA 7058 VALLEY VIEW RD VERONA, WI 53593	Rung North side of ValleyView, far west end	7058 Valley View Road	Valley View	167.00	668.00	\$3,607.20	167.00	\$2,505.00	167.00	\$2,505.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	130,680.00	87,120.00	0.00	\$ -	\$ 8,311.57	\$ 5,586.13	5,282.09	\$0.00	167.00	\$4,425.50	\$25,510.92
0708-342-8000-1 A-1	VETTER, RUTH 3401 MAPLE GROVE DR MADISON, WI 53719	Vetter South side of Valley View & West side of M south of ValleyView	3417 County Highway M	Valley View CTH M	1218.00 993.00	8844.00	\$47,757.60	2211.00	\$33,165.00	2211.00	\$33,165.00	200.00	\$1,600.00	1,393,920.00	135,036.00	550.00	\$ 32,541.22	\$ 12,882.93	\$ 8,658.51	8,187.23	\$0.00	2211.00	\$58,591.50	\$223,666.06
						390864.00	\$2,110,665.60	19828.00	\$297,420.00	11184.00	\$167,760.00	1800.00	\$14,400.00	6,926,040.00	3,836,329.20	6186.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 227,355.67	214,980.88	\$564,760.00	19828.00	\$525,442.00	\$4,488,784.15

\* IMPACT FEES AND MMSD FEES ARE DEFERRED UNTIL PROPERTY DEVELOPS AND WILL BE ASSESSED BASED UPON FINAL DEVELOPED LOT AREA

Revision notes

Date

**City of Madison Engineering Division - Schedule of Assessments  
08 /04/2009**

**Project ID:      Project Name:  
                     Project Limits:**

Frontages listed are for: FRONTAGE IS FOR SITUS STREET

<b>Parcel No./ Zoning</b>	<b>Owner's Name / Mailing Address</b>	<b>Situs Address</b>
0708-223-009 A	UNIV OF WIS REGENTS VAN HISE HALL # 1860 1220 LINDEN DR MADISON WI	8502 Mineral Point Rd
0708-272-009 A	UNIV OF WIS REGENTS VAN HISE HALL # 1860 1220 LINDEN DR MADISON WI	8559 Mineral Point Rd
0708-272-009 A	THEIS, KAREN & LAVERNE & RANDALL A THEIS 9101 MINERAL POINT RD VERONA WI	8901 Mineral Point Rd
0708-223-009 A	UNIV OF WIS REGENTS VAN HISE HALL # 1860 1220 LINDEN DR MADISON WI	202 Pleasant View Rd
0708-274-940	ARNDT, GEORGE 3522 COUNTY HIGHWAY M MADISON, WI 53719	3522 County Highway M
0-708-274-92	LENZ, KRIS C/O NORTH CENTRAL MNGMT PO BOX 620994 MIDDLETON, WI 53562	3500 County Highway M
0708-342-800	VETTER, RUTH 3401 MAPLE GROVE DR MADISON, WI 53719	3417 County Highway M

Item Description

RBC PROGRESS SCHEDULE

CLEARING

CLEARING

GRUBBING

GRUBBING

REMOVING SMALL PIPE CULVERTS

REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE (STATION) 01. 29'MN'+75

REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE

REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS

REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING

REMOVING CURB

REMOVING CURB & GUTTER

REMOVING FENCE

REMOVING DELINEATORS AND MARKERS

REMOVING MANHOLES

ABANDONING CULVERT PIPES

EXCAVATION COMMON

EXCAVATION ROCK

EXCAVATION ROCK 01. DETENTION POND

EXCAVATION STONE PILES AND STONE FENCES

EXC FOR STRUCTURES CULVERTS (STRUTURE) 02. C-13-2001

EXC FOR STRUCTURES CULVERTS (STRUTURE) 01. C-13-2000

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 12. R-13-176

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 10. R-13-157

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 09. R-13-156

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 05. R-13-163

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 03. R-13-160

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 06. R-13-164

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 08. R-13-166

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 04. R-13-161

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 11. R-13-162

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 02. R-13-159

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 01. R-13-158

EXC FOR STRUCT RETAINING WALLS (STRUCT) 07. R-13-165

TEMPORARY SHORING

BORROW

BACKFILL STRUCTURE 01. PRICE REDUCTION NON-CONFORMING MATERIAL - GRADATION

BACKFILL STRUCTURE

FINISHING ROADWAY (PROJECT) 03. 5992-08-75

FINISHING ROADWAY (PROJECT) 01. 5992-00-76

FINISHING ROADWAY (PROJECT) 02. 5992-01-71

OBLITERATING OLD ROAD

BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH

BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH

BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH

SHAPING SHOULDERS

SALVAGED ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT BASE

SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL

INCENTIVE STRENGTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT APPROACH SLAB

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 7-INCH

CONCRETE SURFACE DRAINS

ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28

ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28



TACK COAT

HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1

HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3

INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT

HMA PAVEMENT INTERSECTION 01. CTH M - PLEASANT VIEW RD

HMA PAVEMENT INTERSECTION 02. PLEASANT VIEW RD - MINERAL POINT RD

ASPHALTIC SURFACE

ASPHALTIC SURFACE PATCHING

ASPHALTIC SURFACE TEMPORARY

ASPHALTIC CURB

INCENTIVE STRENGTH CONC STRUCTURES

PROTECTIVE SURFACE TREATMENT

CONCRETE MASONRY CULVERTS

CONCRETE MASONRY RETAINING WALLS

CONCRETE MASONRY RETAINING WALLS 01. PRICE REDUCTION NON-CONFORMING MATERIAL - SLUMP

BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS CULVERTS

BAR STEEL REINF HS RETAINING WALLS

BAR STEEL REINF HS COATED CULVERTS

BAR STEEL REINF HS COATED RETAINING WALL

RAILING PIPE (STRUCTURE) 01. R-13-156

RAILING PIPE (STRUCTURE) 02. R-13-162

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 09. R-13-165

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 03. R-13-158

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 07. R-13-163

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 01. C-13-2000

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 08. R-13-164

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 06. R-13-161

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 05. R-13-160

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 04. R-13-159

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 10. R-13-166

RAILING TUBULAR TYPE H (STRUCTURE) 02. C-13-2001

DAMPPROOFING

RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING

CULVERT PIPE TEMPORARY 24-INCH

CULVERT PIPE TEMPORARY 30-INCH

CLEANING CULVERT PIPES

CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED STEEL 12-INCH

SURFACE DRAIN PIPE CORR METAL SLOTTED 01. 12-INCH

CULV PIPE REINF CONCRETE CLASS III 18-IN

CULV PIPE REINF CONCRETE CLASS III 24-IN

CULV PIPE REINF CONCRETE CLASS III 27-IN

CULV PIPE REINF CONCRETE CLASS III 48-IN

CULV PIPE REINF CONCRETE CLASS III 54-IN

APR ENDWLS CULV PIPE REINF CONC 18-IN

APR ENDWLS CULV PIPE REINF CONC 24-IN

APR ENDWLS CULV PIPE REINF CONC 27-IN 01. MINERAL POINT ROAD

APR ENDWLS CULV PIPE REINF CONC 27-IN

APR ENDWLS CULV PIPE REINF CONC 48-IN

APR ENDWLS CULV PIPE REINF CONC 54-IN

CULV PIPE REINF CONC HOR EL HE-III 38X60

APR EDWLS CULV REINF CONC HOR EL 19X30

CULVERT PIPE SALVAGED 48-INCH

APR ENDWLS CULVERT PIPE SALVAGED 48-IN

WALL MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY

WALL MOD BLOCK MECH STABILIZED EARTH

CONCRETE CURB TYPE A  
CONC C & G 4-IN SLOPED 36-IN TYPE T  
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH 02. PRICE REDUCTION NON-CONFORMING MATERIAL - AIR  
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH 01. PRICE REDUCTION NON-CONFORMING MATERIAL-SLUMP  
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH  
CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7-INCH  
CONC BARR TMP PRECAST CONTR FUR&DEL  
CONC BAR TEMP PRECAST CONCTR INSTALLED

RIPRAP LIGHT  
RIPRAP MEDIUM  
STORM SEWER ROCK EXCAVATION  
STORM SEWER ROCK EXCAVATION 01. PLEASANT VIEW  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 12-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 15-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 18-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 24-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 27-IN 01. MINERAL POINT ROAD  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 27-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 36-IN 01. MINERAL POINT RD  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 36-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS III 48-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS IV 12-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS IV 15-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS IV 18-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS IV 24-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS IV 48-IN  
ST SEWER PIPE REINF CONC CLASS IV 54-IN  
ST SWR PIP REINF CONC H EL HE-III 14X23  
ST SWR PIP REINF CONC H EL HE-III 19X30  
MANHOLES TYPE 1  
MANHOLES TYPE 3  
INLETS TYPE 2 01. ROUND A BOUT  
INLETS TYPE 2  
INLETS TYPE 3  
INLETS TYPE 8  
INLETS TYPE 9  
RECONSTRUCTING INLETS 01. FOR PIPE SIZE CHANGE  
INLET COVERS TYPE C  
INLET COVERS TYPE H  
INLET COVERS TYPE H-S  
INLET COVERS TYPE MS  
INLET COVERS TYPE T  
COVER PLATES TEMPORARY  
PIPE GRATES  
PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 6-INCH  
APR ENDWLS UNDERDRAIN REINF CONC 6-IN  
INSULATION BOARD POLYSTYRENE (INCH) 01. (2-INCH)

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD CLASS A  
STL PLT BEAM GD ENERGY ABSORB TERMINAL  
CRASH CUSHIONS TEMPORARY  
FENCE HIGH TENSILE WIRE (HEIGHT) 4-FOOT  
FENCE SAFETY  
MOBILIZATION  
CONCRETE CORRUGATED MEDIAN  
CONCRETE MEDIAN SLOPED NOSE

LANDMARK REFERENCE MONUMENTS  
DUST CONTROL SURFACE TREATMENT  
WATER  
TOPSOIL  
SALVAGED TOPSOIL  
SILT FENCE  
SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE  
MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL  
MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL  
EROSION MAT CLASS I TYPE B  
EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A  
EROSION MAT CLASS II TYPE A  
EROSION MAT CLASS II TYPE C  
SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B  
INLET PROTECTION TYPE A  
INLET PROTECTION TYPE D  
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS  
CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS  
STONE OR ROCK DITCH CHECKS  
FERTILIZER TYPE B  
SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20  
SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 40  
SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 70  
SEEDING TEMPORARY  
DELINEATORS TEMPORARY  
MARKERS CULVERT END  
POSTS WOOD 4X6-INCH X 12-FT  
POSTS WOOD 4X6-INCH X 14-FT  
POSTS WOOD 4X6-INCH X 16-FT  
POSTS WOOD 4X6-INCH X 18-FT  
POSTS WOOD 4X6-INCH X 20-FT  
POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH X 14-FT  
POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH X 16-FT  
SIGN SUPPORTS CONCRETE MASONRY  
SIGN SUPPORTS STEEL REINFORCEMENT HS  
SIGNS TYPE I  
SIGNS REFLECTIVE TYPE II  
MOVING SIGNS TYPE II  
REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II  
REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS  
MOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 14. S-13-309  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 13. S-13-308  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 10. S-13-305  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 09. S-13-304  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 08. S-13-303  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 07. S-13-302  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 06. S-13-301  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 05. S-13-300  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 04. S-13-299  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 03. S-13-298  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 02. S-13-297  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 01. S-13-296  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 11. S-13-306  
OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT (STRUCTURE) 12. S-13-307

FIELD OFFICE TYPE D

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT) 01. 5992-00-76  
TRAFFIC CONTROL SURVEILLANCE&MAINTENANCE 01. 5992-01-71  
TRAFFIC CONTROL SURVEILLANCE&MAINTENANCE 02. 5992-08-75  
TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS  
TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADES TYPE II  
TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADES TYPE III  
TRAFFIC CNTRL FLEX TUBULAR MARKER POSTS  
TRAFFIC CNTRL FLEX TUBULAR MARKER BASES  
TRAFFIC CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS TYPE A  
TRAFFIC CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS TYPE C  
TRAFFIC CONTROL ARROW BOARDS  
TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS  
TRAFFIC CNTRL SIGNS PORT CHANGE MESSAGE  
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE HR  
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R  
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS  
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 4-INCH  
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 6-INCH  
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 8-INCH  
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 18-INCH  
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS  
PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 1  
PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2R  
PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2  
PVT MRKG ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 3R  
PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 3  
PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS BIKE LANE EPOXY  
PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS BIKE LANE EPOXY  
PAVEMENT MARKING WORDS EPOXY  
PAVEMENT MARKING CURB EPOXY  
PAVEMENT MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 24-INCH  
PAVEMENT MARKING ISLAND NOSE EPOXY  
PAVEMENT MARKING DIAGONAL EPOXY 8-INCH  
PAVEMENT MARKING DIAGONAL EPOXY 12-INCH  
PAVEMENT MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY 6-IN  
PVT MARKING CONC CORRUGATED MEDIAN EPOXY  
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4-INCH  
TEMP PVT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE 4-IN  
TEMP PVT MARKING STOP LINE 18-IN  
TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

CONSTRUCTION STAKING STORM SEWER SYSTEM

CONSTRUCTION STAKING SUBGRADE  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING BASE  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING CURB GUTTER & C&G  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING PIPE CULVERTS  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 01. R-13-156  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 28. C-13-2001  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 26. S-13-309  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 25. S-13-308  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 24. S-13-307  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 23. S-13-306  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 22. S-13-305  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 21. S-13-304  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 20. S-13-303

CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 19. S-13-302  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 18. S-13-301  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 27. C-13-2000  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 17. S-13-300  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 16. S-13-299  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 15. S-13-298  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 14. S-13-297  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 13. S-13-296  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 12. R-13-176  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 11. R-13-166  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 10. R-13-165  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 09. R-13-164  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 08. R-13-163  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 07. R-13-162  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 06. R-13-161  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 05. R-13-160  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 04. R-13-159  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 03. R-13-158  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING STRUCTURE LAYOUT 02. R-13-157  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING CONC PAVEMENT

CONST STAKING ELEC INSTALL (PROJECT) 03. 5992-08-75  
CONST STAKING ELEC INSTALL (PROJECT) 02. 5992-01-71  
CONST STAKING ELEC INSTALL (PROJECT) 01. 5992-00-76

CONST STAKING SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRL (PROJ) 03. 5992-08-75  
CONST STAKING SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRL (PROJ) 02. 5992-01-71  
CONST STAKING SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRL (PROJ) 01. 5992-00-76  
CONSTRUCTION STAKING SLOPE STAKES

CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCH 40 1 1/4-IN  
CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCH 40 2-IN  
CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCH 40 3-IN  
CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCH 80 2-IN  
CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCH 80 3-IN  
PULL BOXES STEEL 24X36-INCH  
ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 8 AWG  
ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 6 AWG  
ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 4 AWG  
ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNMETERED (LOCATION) 05. ALLIANT ENERGY CONNECTION  
ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNMETERED (LOCATION) 04. CCB4  
ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNMETERED (LOCATION) 03. CCB3  
ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNMETERED (LOCATION) 02. CCB2  
ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNMETERED (LOCATION) 01. CCB1  
TRANSF BASE STD 11 1/2-INCH BOLT CIRCLE

SAWING ASPHALT  
NON-PERFORMANCE OF QMP 01. CONCRETE SIDEWALK  
COST REDUCTION INCENTIVE 01. CRI CONTRACTOR SAVINGS TEMP PIPE  
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT  
CRACK AND DAMAGE SURVEY  
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING APPRENTICE \$10/HR  
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING GRADUATE AT \$10/HR

SPECIAL 02. ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN

SPECIAL 01. POND CLAY LINER

SPECIAL 80. WATER MAIN NIGHT WORK

SPECIAL 79. NAME PLATE R-13-162

SPECIAL 78. CTH M DITCH CUT

SPECIAL 76. MOUNTING BRACKETS TYPE 1 SIGNS

SPECIAL 75. RESHOULDER MINERAL POINT ROAD FOR WINTER  
SPECIAL 74. ST SEWER TAP & PLUG  
SPECIAL 72. CONCRETE BASE TYPE M  
SPECIAL 71. JUNCTION LIGHT BOXES 12X12X4-INCH  
SPECIAL 70. DECORATIVE LIGHT COVER  
SPECIAL 69. WALL PACK OUTLET BOXES  
SPECIAL 67. 30-FOOT 11 GAUGE POLE  
SPECIAL 64. POLES, ALUMINUM 20-FOOT STREET LIGHT  
SPECIAL 63. STREET LIGHT CONTROLLER CABINET  
SPECIAL 61. CONCRETE BASE TYPE LB-3  
SPECIAL 60. ELECTRICAL PULLBOX TYPE III  
SPECIAL 59. ELECTRICAL PULLBOX TYPE I  
SPECIAL 58. LIGHTING FIXTURE, 250 WATT, HPS, KIM  
SPECIAL 57. LIGHTING FIXTURE, 150 WATT, HPS, KIM  
SPECIAL 56. LIGHTING FIXTURE, 100 WATT, HPS, KIM  
SPECIAL 55. ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX  
SPECIAL 54. REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX  
SPECIAL 28. MOVING EXISTING HYDRANT  
SPECIAL 27. ADDITIONAL FITTINGS 16-INCH  
SPECIAL 26. ADDITIONAL FITTINGS 12-INCH  
SPECIAL 62. CONCRETE BASE TYPE LB-2  
SPECIAL 25. ADDITIONAL FITTINGS 10-INCH  
SPECIAL 24. ADDITIONAL FITTINGS 8-INCH  
SPECIAL 23. ADDITIONAL FITTINGS 6-INCH  
SPECIAL 21. CUT IN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN  
SPECIAL 20. HYDRANT  
SPECIAL 19. ERECTING CITY OWNED SIGNS  
SPECIAL 18. MOUNTING SIGN IN TERRACE  
SPECIAL 73. CONCRETE BASE TYPE LB-8  
SPECIAL 16. PRECAST SIGN POST BASE  
SPECIAL 15. MANHOLE COVERS TYPE MAD  
SPECIAL 14. CONCRETE PIPE SUPPORTS  
SPECIAL 77. SHORTEN PIPES IN POND  
SPECIAL 12. SANITARY LATERAL ELECTRONIC MARKERS  
SPECIAL 11. RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINES  
SPECIAL 10. SANITARY SEWER TAP  
SPECIAL 8-INCH SANITARY CLEANOUT  
SPECIAL 09. SANITARY SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (4' DIAMETER)  
SPECIAL 08. SANITARY SEWER LATERAL CONNECT  
SPECIAL 07. SANITARY SEWER INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL  
SPECIAL 06. UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)  
SPECIAL 05. INLET COVERS TEMPORARY  
SPECIAL 04. CULVERT CONNECTIONS TEMPORARY  
SPECIAL 03. APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE SPECIAL 18-INCH  
SPECIAL 02. BARRICADES TYPE III SPECIAL  
SPECIAL 01. BARRICADE RACK  
SPECIAL 24. LINSEED OIL  
SPECIAL 23. DITCH CLEANING  
SPECIAL 22. STEEL CASING FOR 12-INCH WATER MAIN  
SPECIAL 21. STEEL CASING FOR 16-INCH WATER MAIN  
SPECIAL 20. 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL AND BOX  
SPECIAL 19. WASHED STONE 3/4-INCH  
SPECIAL 18. SELECT FILL FOR WATER MAIN  
SPECIAL 17. FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER PIPE 16-INCH  
SPECIAL 16. FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER PIPE 12-INCH

SPECIAL 15. FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER PIPE 10-INCH

SPECIAL 14. FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER PIPE 8-INCH

SPECIAL 13. FURNISH AND INSTALL WATER PIPE 6-INCH

SPECIAL 12. SANITARY SEWER PIPE PVC 12-INCH

SPECIAL 11. SANITARY SEWER PIPE PVC 10-INCH

SPECIAL 10. SANITARY SEWER PIPE PVC 8-INCH

SPECIAL 09. 6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL

SPECIAL 08. UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III

SPECIAL 07. SELECT FILL FOR SANITARY SEWER

SPECIAL 05. REFLECTIVE SIGN POST

SPECIAL 04. SIGN POST

SPECIAL 03. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D MODIFIED

SPECIAL 02. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 24-INCH TYPE D MODIFIED

SPECIAL 01. CULVERT PIPE CLASS III SPECIAL 18-INCH

SPECIAL 07. LOWER HYDRANT LEAD

SPECIAL 06. WASTEWATER CONTROL

SPECIAL 05. DEWATERING

SPECIAL 04. NORTH STORMWATER POND OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE AND INCIDENTAL ITEMS

SPECIAL 03. SOUTH STORMWATER POND OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE AND INCIDENTAL ITEMS

SPECIAL 02. BIKE PATH UNDERPASS LIGHTING STRUCTURE C-13-2001

SPECIAL 01. BIKE PATH UNDERPASS LIGHTING STRUCTURE C-13-2000

SPECIAL 04. LINSEED OIL

SPECIAL 03. CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD SPECIAL

SPECIAL 02. CONCRETE STAINING

SPECIAL 01. ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE TREATMENT

SPECIAL 01. PROOF ROLLING

SPECIAL 02. GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT

SPECIAL 01. TRUCK APRON COLORED CONCRETE 8-INCH

SPECIAL 03. CONSTRUCT OUTSIDE DROP (8-INCH SDR 26)

SPECIAL 02. CONSTRUCT OUTSIDE DROP (12-INCH SDR 26)

SPECIAL 01. ADJUST SAS-SPECIAL

Units	Item Code	Prop. Line	Quantity Placed	Quantity Paid	Initial Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL PRICE
EACH	108.43	10	1	1	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
ACRE	201.0115	20	9.77	9.77	10.2	\$2,000.00	\$19,540.00
ID	201.012	30	230	230	150	\$14.00	\$3,220.00
ACRE	201.0215	40	9.77	9.77	10.2	\$2,000.00	\$19,540.00
ID	201.022	50	230	230	150	\$14.00	\$3,220.00
EACH	203.01	60	8	8	9	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
LS	203.02	70	1	1	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SY	204.011	80	1,519.10	1,519.10	1,150.00	\$2.00	\$3,038.20
SY	204.0115	90	0	0	4	\$135.00	\$0.00
SY	204.012	100	26.92	26.92	87	\$43.00	\$1,157.56
LF	204.013	110	0	0	35	\$5.00	\$0.00
LF	204.015	120	478	478	510	\$5.00	\$2,390.00
LF	204.017	130	1,027.00	1,027.00	500	\$1.00	\$1,027.00
EACH	204.018	140	0	0	20	\$15.00	\$0.00
EACH	204.021	150	3	3	1	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
EACH	204.027	160	1	1	2	\$500.00	\$500.00
CY	205.01	170	282,680.60	282,680.60	292,376.00	\$3.00	\$848,041.80
CY	205.02	180	9,966.00	9,966.00	620	\$33.00	\$328,878.00
CY	205.02	4100	1,359.26	1,359.26	1,340.00	\$33.00	\$44,855.58
CY	205.03	190	0	0	5	\$33.00	\$0.00
LS	206.2	210	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.2	200	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.3	330	1	1	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
LS	206.3	310	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.3	300	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.3	260	1	1	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
LS	206.3	240	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.3	270	1	1	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
LS	206.3	290	1	1	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
LS	206.3	250	1	1	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
LS	206.3	320	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.3	230	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.3	220	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	206.3	280	1	1	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SF	206.6000.5	340	162.5	162.5	2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,950.00
CY	208.01	350	0	0	1,000.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
CY	210.01	4220	-1,220.00	-1,220.00	-1,220.00	\$0.60	(\$732.00)
CY	210.01	360	3,803.29	3,803.29	4,010.00	\$12.00	\$45,639.48
EACH	213.01	390	1	1	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
EACH	213.01	370	1	1	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
EACH	213.01	380	1	1	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
STA	214.01	400	6	6	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
TON	305.011	410	4,935.23	4,935.23	2,935.00	\$12.25	\$60,456.57
TON	305.012	420	73,862.31	73,862.31	80,860.00	\$7.25	\$535,501.75
CY	305.0125	430	994.2	994.2	1,005.00	\$15.00	\$14,913.00
STA	305.05	440	0	0	7	\$50.00	\$0.00
TON	306.011	4120	881.2	881.2	2,000.00	\$6.25	\$5,507.50
TON	312.011	450	68,619.62	68,619.62	59,730.00	\$7.25	\$497,492.25
DOL	415.2000.5	460	0	0	210	\$1.00	\$0.00
SY	416.005	470	420.3	420.3	411	\$100.00	\$42,030.00
SY	416.017	480	198.4	198.4	429	\$30.60	\$6,071.04
CY	416.101	490	2.56	2.56	4	\$400.00	\$1,024.00
TON	455.0105	500	564.8	564.8	785	\$10.00	\$5,648.00
TON	455.012	510	332.18	332.18	613	\$15.00	\$4,982.70



GAL	455.0605	520	6,903.74	6,903.74	1,863.00	\$6.00	\$41,422.44
TON	460.1101	530	1,104.41	1,104.41	1,116.00	\$63.80	\$70,461.36
TON	460.1103	540	17,708.86	17,708.86	15,296.00	\$63.90	\$1,131,596.15
DOL	460.2	550	6,141.50	6,141.50	16,975.00	\$1.00	\$6,141.50
TON	460.4200.5	560	4,563.13	4,563.13	4,000.00	\$71.95	\$328,317.20
TON	460.4200.5	570	2,507.31	2,507.31	2,290.00	\$71.95	\$180,400.95
TON	465.0105	580	368.61	368.61	920	\$92.50	\$34,096.43
TON	465.011	590	54.53	54.53	40	\$203.00	\$11,069.59
TON	465.0125	600	2,781.46	2,781.46	3,224.00	\$60.50	\$168,278.33
LF	465.031	610	0	0	35	\$45.00	\$0.00
DOL	502.0400.5	620	0	0	9,330.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
SY	502.32	630	670.5	670.5	663	\$5.00	\$3,352.50
CY	504.01	640	415.74	415.74	418	\$700.00	\$291,018.00
CY	504.05	650	1,166.70	1,166.70	1,148.00	\$444.00	\$518,014.80
CY	504.05	4240	-1	-1	-1	\$111.00	(\$111.00)
LB	505.041	660	18,059.00	18,059.00	18,070.00	\$0.80	\$14,447.20
LB	505.0415	670	63,234.50	63,234.50	63,240.00	\$0.85	\$53,749.33
LB	505.061	680	29,185.10	29,185.10	29,260.00	\$0.85	\$24,807.34
LB	505.0615	690	12,657.26	12,657.25	12,660.00	\$0.90	\$11,391.53
LS	513.2	700	1	1	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
LS	513.2	710	1	1	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
LS	513.4055	800	1	1	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
LS	513.4055	740	1	1	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
LS	513.4055	780	1	1	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
LS	513.4055	720	1	1	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
LS	513.4055	790	1	1	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
LS	513.4055	770	1	1	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
LS	513.4055	760	1	1	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
LS	513.4055	750	1	1	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
LS	513.4055	810	1	1	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
LS	513.4055	730	1	1	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SY	516.01	820	451.99	451.99	545	\$11.00	\$4,971.89
SY	516.05	830	156.39	156.39	241	\$40.00	\$6,255.60
LF	520.4024	840	135	135	10	\$65.00	\$8,775.00
LF	520.403	850	0	0	10	\$75.00	\$0.00
EACH	520.7	860	2	2	3	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
LF	521.0112	870	35	35	30	\$32.00	\$1,120.00
LF	521.2005.5	880	30	30	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
LF	522.0118	890	0	0	26	\$26.00	\$0.00
LF	522.0124	900	154	154	560	\$30.00	\$4,620.00
LF	522.0127	4155	28	28	28	\$38.52	\$1,078.56
LF	522.0148	910	214	214	214	\$93.00	\$19,902.00
LF	522.0154	920	40	40	42	\$103.00	\$4,120.00
EACH	522.1018	930	2	2	4	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
EACH	522.1024	940	11	11	11	\$650.00	\$7,150.00
EACH	522.1027	4140	2	2	2	\$732.35	\$1,464.70
EACH	522.1027	4150	3	3	3	\$685.00	\$2,055.00
EACH	522.1048	950	3	3	3	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
EACH	522.1054	960	3	3	2	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00
LF	523.0138	970	0	0	96	\$114.00	\$0.00
EACH	523.0519	980	1	1	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
LF	524.0148	990	19	19	85	\$25.00	\$475.00
EACH	524.0648	1000	0	0	1	\$125.00	\$0.00
SF	532.0200.5	1010	727	727	605	\$32.00	\$23,264.00
SF	532.0300.5	1020	1,721.00	1,721.00	1,570.00	\$32.00	\$55,072.00

LF	601.0105	1030	739.5	739.5	750	\$12.00	\$8,874.00
LF	601.0582	1040	915	915	950	\$12.00	\$10,980.00
SF	602.041	4230	-645	-645	-645	\$0.11	(\$70.95)
SF	602.041	4225	-1,290.00	-1,290.00	-1,290.00	\$0.11	(\$141.90)
SF	602.041	1050	131,246.01	131,246.01	129,978.00	\$2.20	\$288,741.22
SF	602.042	1060	957.5	957.5	495	\$4.00	\$3,830.00
LF	603.05	1070	250.5	250.5	450	\$16.00	\$4,008.00
LF	603.0801	1080	250.5	250.5	450	\$5.00	\$1,252.50
CY	606.01	1090	11.4	11.4	15	\$51.00	\$581.40
CY	606.02	1100	109.3	109.3	420	\$51.00	\$5,574.30
CY	607.5	1110	1,236.01	1,236.01	1,600.00	\$25.00	\$30,900.25
CY	607.5	4110	570.4	570.4	700	\$25.00	\$14,260.00
LF	608.0312	1120	2,418.00	2,418.00	2,313.00	\$23.00	\$55,614.00
LF	608.0315	1130	618	618	663	\$27.00	\$16,686.00
LF	608.0318	1140	2,272.00	2,272.00	2,499.50	\$28.00	\$63,616.00
LF	608.0324	1150	3,636.50	3,636.50	3,788.00	\$32.00	\$116,368.00
LF	608.0327	4135	375	375	335	\$52.55	\$19,706.25
LF	608.0327	4145	308.5	308.5	315	\$40.52	\$12,500.42
LF	608.0336	4125	82	82	82	\$55.00	\$4,510.00
LF	608.0336	1160	430	430	430	\$55.00	\$23,650.00
LF	608.0348	1170	246	246	271	\$100.00	\$24,600.00
LF	608.0412	1180	581.5	581.5	685	\$23.00	\$13,374.50
LF	608.0415	1190	310	310	415	\$27.00	\$8,370.00
LF	608.0418	1200	196	196	197	\$30.00	\$5,880.00
LF	608.0424	1210	730	730	729	\$38.00	\$27,740.00
LF	608.0448	1220	1,393.50	1,393.50	1,382.00	\$100.00	\$139,350.00
LF	608.0454	1230	80	80	77	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
LF	610.0114	1240	398.5	398.5	397	\$47.00	\$18,729.50
LF	610.0119	1250	84	84	90	\$48.00	\$4,032.00
EACH	611.0201	1260	46	46	40	\$1,000.00	\$46,000.00
EACH	611.021	1270	15	15	15	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00
EACH	611.0302	4130	3	3	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
EACH	611.0302	1280	0	0	4	\$600.00	\$0.00
EACH	611.0303	1290	115	115	119	\$600.00	\$69,000.00
EACH	611.0305	1300	3	3	4	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
EACH	611.0307	1310	3	3	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
EACH	611.043	4160	4	4	4	\$223.50	\$894.00
EACH	611.0612	1320	1	1	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
EACH	611.0624	1330	117	117	117	\$490.00	\$57,330.00
EACH	611.0639	1340	45	45	45	\$490.00	\$22,050.00
EACH	611.0642	1350	10	10	10	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
EACH	611.0652	1360	5	5	5	\$560.00	\$2,800.00
EACH	611.8120.€	1370	8	8	7	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
EACH	611.9800.€	1380	20	20	22	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
LF	612.0406	1390	3,462.50	3,462.50	4,115.00	\$4.75	\$16,446.88
EACH	612.0806	1400	3	3	2	\$115.00	\$345.00
SY	612.0902.€	1410	231.88	231.88	18	\$27.00	\$6,260.76
LF	614.0305	4080	50	50	50	\$13.50	\$675.00
EACH	614.037	4090	2	2	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
EACH	614.0905	1420	0	0	2	\$5,950.00	\$0.00
LF	616.05	4195	2,394.50	2,394.50	2,620.00	\$13.92	\$33,331.44
LF	616.0700.€	1430	217	217	400	\$3.00	\$651.00
EACH	619.1	1440	1	1	1	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00
SF	620.01	1450	1,255.80	1,255.80	1,234.00	\$5.60	\$7,032.48
SF	620.03	1460	1,679.50	1,679.50	1,835.00	\$5.00	\$8,397.50

EACH	621.01	1470	2	2	4	\$200.00	\$400.00
SY	623.02	1480	0	0	3,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.00
MGAL	624.01	1490	433.6	433.6	1,500.00	\$19.00	\$8,238.40
SY	625.01	1500	109.12	109.12	300	\$0.70	\$76.38
SY	625.05	1510	150,697.20	150,697.20	146,733.00	\$0.70	\$105,488.04
LF	628.1504	1520	9,079.50	9,079.50	9,585.00	\$1.15	\$10,441.43
LF	628.152	1530	3,579.00	3,579.00	9,585.00	\$0.05	\$178.95
EACH	628.1905	1540	19	19	24	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
EACH	628.191	1550	0	0	12	\$75.00	\$0.00
SY	628.2004	1560	95,637.27	95,637.27	68,710.00	\$0.81	\$77,466.19
SY	628.2006	1570	78,061.20	78,061.20	78,883.00	\$1.13	\$88,209.16
SY	628.2021	1580	0	0	1,100.00	\$1.60	\$0.00
SY	628.2027	1590	367.3	367.3	1,090.00	\$3.90	\$1,432.47
ACRE	628.651	1600	1.34	1.34	15	\$600.00	\$804.00
EACH	628.7005	1610	7	7	7	\$70.00	\$490.00
EACH	628.702	1620	166	166	164	\$115.00	\$19,090.00
LF	628.7504	1630	895	895	906	\$4.50	\$4,027.50
EACH	628.755	1640	16	16	13	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
CY	628.7560.5	1650	114.3	114.3	288	\$21.00	\$2,400.30
CWT	629.021	1660	88.85	88.85	84	\$40.00	\$3,554.00
LB	630.012	1670	1,822.30	1,822.30	1,713.00	\$3.50	\$6,378.05
LB	630.014	1680	1,658.00	1,658.00	1,626.00	\$4.80	\$7,958.40
LB	630.017	1690	54.04	54.04	65	\$50.50	\$2,729.02
LB	630.02	1700	2,740.70	2,740.70	1,583.00	\$2.00	\$5,481.40
EACH	633.11	1710	94	94	98	\$22.00	\$2,068.00
EACH	633.52	1720	26	26	28	\$42.50	\$1,105.00
EACH	634.0612	1730	3	3	3	\$52.00	\$156.00
EACH	634.0614	1740	69	69	74	\$54.00	\$3,726.00
EACH	634.0616	1750	35	35	35	\$57.00	\$1,995.00
EACH	634.0618	1760	4	4	5	\$62.00	\$248.00
EACH	634.062	1770	13	13	9	\$76.00	\$988.00
EACH	634.0814	1780	7	7	7	\$132.00	\$924.00
EACH	634.0816	1790	1	1	1	\$139.00	\$139.00
CY	636.01	1800	78	78	44	\$570.00	\$44,460.00
LB	636.1	1810	4,923.00	4,923.00	2,773.00	\$2.15	\$10,584.45
SF	637.0101	1820	1,996.00	1,996.00	1,905.00	\$26.50	\$52,894.00
SF	637.0202	1830	1,880.55	1,880.55	1,977.63	\$16.00	\$30,088.80
EACH	638.2102	1840	16	16	6	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
EACH	638.2602	1850	26	26	26	\$15.00	\$390.00
EACH	638.3	1860	22	22	26	\$20.00	\$440.00
EACH	638.4	1870	5	5	1	\$75.00	\$375.00
LS	641.81	2010	1	1	1	\$19,065.00	\$19,065.00
LS	641.81	2000	1	1	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
LS	641.81	1970	1	1	1	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
LS	641.81	1960	1	1	1	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
LS	641.81	1950	1	1	1	\$19,150.00	\$19,150.00
LS	641.81	1940	1	1	1	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00
LS	641.81	1930	1	1	1	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
LS	641.81	1920	1	1	1	\$12,590.00	\$12,590.00
LS	641.81	1910	1	1	1	\$19,150.00	\$19,150.00
LS	641.81	1900	1	1	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
LS	641.81	1890	1	1	1	\$13,720.00	\$13,720.00
LS	641.81	1880	1	1	1	\$12,305.00	\$12,305.00
LS	641.81	1980	1	1	1	\$18,195.00	\$18,195.00
LS	641.81	1990	1	1	1	\$9,820.00	\$9,820.00

EACH	642.5401	2020	1	1	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
EACH	643.01	2030	1	1	1	\$40,420.00	\$40,420.00
DAYS	643.02	2040	348	348	460	\$65.00	\$22,620.00
DAYS	643.02	2050	349	349	460	\$65.00	\$22,685.00
DAYS	643.03	2060	55,275.00	55,275.00	60,000.00	\$0.30	\$16,582.50
DAYS	643.041	2070	330	330	2,300.00	\$0.25	\$82.50
DAYS	643.042	2080	7,101.00	7,101.00	16,000.00	\$0.85	\$6,035.85
EACH	643.05	2090	147	147	53	\$25.00	\$3,675.00
EACH	643.06	2100	137	137	53	\$3.00	\$411.00
DAYS	643.0705	2110	11,638.00	11,638.00	28,000.00	\$0.20	\$2,327.60
DAYS	643.0715	2120	8,590.00	8,590.00	13,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,147.50
DAYS	643.08	2130	148	148	112	\$25.00	\$3,700.00
DAYS	643.09	2140	22,424.00	22,424.00	35,000.00	\$0.85	\$19,060.40
DAY	643.1050.5	2150	276	276	1,860.00	\$50.00	\$13,800.00
SY	645.012	2160	199.4	199.4	340	\$2.50	\$498.50
SY	645.013	2170	13.8	13.8	50	\$2.00	\$27.60
SY	645.014	2180	0	0	240	\$4.00	\$0.00
LF	646.0106	2190	81,793.50	81,793.50	78,214.00	\$0.35	\$28,627.73
LF	646.0116	2200	10,290.00	10,290.00	10,268.00	\$0.40	\$4,116.00
LF	646.0126	2210	4,659.50	4,659.50	4,714.00	\$0.60	\$2,795.70
LF	646.0156	2220	303.5	303.5	281	\$7.00	\$2,124.50
LF	646.06	2230	25,405.00	25,405.00	22,050.00	\$0.35	\$8,891.75
EACH	647.0156	2240	16	16	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
EACH	647.016	2250	3	3	4	\$115.00	\$345.00
EACH	647.0166	2260	14	14	14	\$115.00	\$1,610.00
EACH	647.017	2270	15	15	14	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
EACH	647.0176	2280	17	17	17	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
EACH	647.0206	2290	21	21	18	\$60.00	\$1,260.00
EACH	647.0306	2300	21	21	18	\$60.00	\$1,260.00
EACH	647.0356	2310	35	35	35	\$110.00	\$3,850.00
LF	647.0456	2320	441.5	441.5	475	\$2.00	\$883.00
LF	647.0576	2330	18	18	56	\$8.00	\$144.00
EACH	647.0606	2340	16	16	18	\$60.00	\$960.00
LF	647.0716	2350	128	128	140	\$5.00	\$640.00
LF	647.0726	2360	1,326.50	1,326.50	1,395.00	\$6.00	\$7,959.00
LF	647.0766	2370	1,261.50	1,261.50	1,188.00	\$4.00	\$5,046.00
SF	647.0856	2380	490.5	490.5	250	\$4.00	\$1,962.00
LF	649.01	2390	26,081.50	26,081.50	22,600.00	\$0.22	\$5,737.93
LF	649.04	2400	500	500	1,100.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
LF	649.11	2410	40	40	40	\$3.00	\$120.00
EACH	649.21	2420	65	65	130	\$4.00	\$260.00
EACH	650.4	2430	207	207	197	\$37.00	\$7,659.00
LF	650.45	2440	25,480.00	25,480.00	29,835.00	\$0.22	\$5,605.60
LF	650.5	2450	21,100.00	21,100.00	30,835.00	\$0.25	\$5,275.00
LF	650.55	2460	39,062.30	39,062.30	39,855.00	\$0.34	\$13,281.18
EACH	650.6	2470	8	8	12	\$70.00	\$560.00
LS	650.65	2480	1	1	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
LS	650.65	2750	1	1	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
LS	650.65	2730	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2720	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2710	1	1	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
LS	650.65	2700	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2690	1	1	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
LS	650.65	2680	1	1	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
LS	650.65	2670	0.5	0.5	1	\$100.00	\$50.00

LS	650.65	2660	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2650	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2740	1	1	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
LS	650.65	2640	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2630	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2620	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2610	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2600	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2590	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LS	650.65	2580	1	1	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
LS	650.65	2570	1	1	1	\$325.00	\$325.00
LS	650.65	2560	1	1	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
LS	650.65	2550	1	1	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
LS	650.65	2540	1	1	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
LS	650.65	2530	1	1	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
LS	650.65	2520	1	1	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
LS	650.65	2510	1	1	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
LS	650.65	2500	1	1	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
LS	650.65	2490	1	1	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
LF	650.7	2760	50	50	140	\$1.00	\$50.00
LS	650.85	2790	1	1	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
LS	650.85	2780	1	1	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
LS	650.85	2770	1	1	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LS	650.991	2820	1	1	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
LS	650.991	2810	1	1	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
LS	650.991	2800	1	1	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
LF	650.992	2830	26,595.00	26,595.00	26,595.00	\$0.31	\$8,244.45
LF	652.0215	2840	71	71	57	\$4.00	\$284.00
LF	652.0225	2850	13,420.00	13,420.00	13,357.00	\$4.00	\$53,680.00
LF	652.0235	2860	10,877.00	10,877.00	10,726.00	\$4.50	\$48,946.50
LF	652.0325	2870	2,818.00	2,818.00	2,568.00	\$4.40	\$12,399.20
LF	652.0335	2880	2,242.00	2,242.00	1,937.00	\$5.25	\$11,770.50
EACH	653.0135	2890	1	1	1	\$550.00	\$550.00
LF	655.062	2900	17,684.00	17,684.00	17,499.00	\$0.73	\$12,909.32
LF	655.0625	2910	432	432	483	\$0.95	\$410.40
LF	655.063	2920	52,650.00	52,650.00	51,369.00	\$1.50	\$78,975.00
LS	656.03	4200	1	1	1	\$63,462.60	\$63,462.60
LS	656.03	2960	1	1	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
LS	656.03	2950	1	1	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
LS	656.03	2940	1	1	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
LS	656.03	2930	1	1	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
EACH	657.0255	2970	79	79	79	\$325.00	\$25,675.00
LF	690.015	2980	7,571.55	7,571.55	6,873.00	\$0.77	\$5,830.09
DOL	800.0005	4235	-4,418.25	-4,418.25	-4,418.25	\$0.22	(\$972.02)
DOL	801.015	4105	1	1	27,091.75	\$1.00	\$1.00
DOL	801.0905	4095	44,391.70	44,391.70	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$44,391.70
LS	999.1500.€	2990	1	1	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
HRS	ASP.1T0A.	3000	36.5	36.5	2,100.00	\$10.00	\$365.00
HRS	ASP.1T0G	3010	1,357.25	1,357.25	6,480.00	\$10.00	\$13,572.50
CY	SPV.0035	3030	2,205.13	2,205.13	4,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,205.13
CY	SPV.0035	3020	6,076.00	6,076.00	5,800.00	\$11.00	\$66,836.00
EACH	SPV.0060	4245	1	1	1	\$2,460.21	\$2,460.21
EACH	SPV.0060	4215	1	1	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
EACH	SPV.0060	4210	1	1	1	\$6,692.00	\$6,692.00
EACH	SPV.0060	4180	3	3	3	\$660.00	\$1,980.00

EACH	SPV.0060	4165	1	1	1	\$1,612.00	\$1,612.00
EACH	SPV.0060	4115	1	1	1	\$887.04	\$887.04
EACH	SPV.0060	3690	4	4	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3680	3	3	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3670	13	13	13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3660	13	13	13	\$50.00	\$650.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3650	79	79	79	\$870.00	\$68,730.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3640	12	12	12	\$1,412.00	\$16,944.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3630	4	4	4	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3610	73	73	73	\$575.00	\$41,975.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3600	16	16	16	\$275.00	\$4,400.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3590	77	77	77	\$550.00	\$42,350.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3580	54	54	54	\$840.00	\$45,360.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3570	59	59	59	\$794.00	\$46,846.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3560	12	12	12	\$540.00	\$6,480.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3550	6	6	4	\$105.00	\$630.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3540	0	0	4	\$71.00	\$0.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3280	4	4	4	\$4,218.00	\$16,872.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3270	1	1	3	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3260	1	1	3	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3620	12	12	12	\$525.00	\$6,300.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3250	0	0	3	\$885.00	\$0.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3240	0	0	3	\$606.00	\$0.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3230	1	1	3	\$433.00	\$433.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3220	1	1	5	\$10.00	\$10.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3210	25	25	25	\$4,616.00	\$115,400.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3200	65	65	64	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3190	4	4	4	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3700	6	6	6	\$575.00	\$3,450.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3180	106	106	105	\$105.00	\$11,130.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3170	11	11	10	\$430.00	\$4,730.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3160	1	1	14	\$380.00	\$380.00
EACH	SPV.0060	4205	3	3	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3150	32	32	38	\$22.00	\$704.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3140	0	0	1	\$340.00	\$0.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3130	13	13	3	\$311.00	\$4,043.00
EACH	SPV.0060	4185	1	1	1	\$1,615.69	\$1,615.69
EACH	SPV.0060	3120	26	26	26	\$2,400.00	\$62,400.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3110	14	14	14	\$10.00	\$140.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3100	4	4	4	\$339.00	\$1,356.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3090	21	21	12	\$435.00	\$9,135.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3080	1	1	3	\$787.00	\$787.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3070	1	1	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3060	8	8	6	\$292.00	\$2,336.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3050	5	5	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
EACH	SPV.0060	3040	2	2	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
LF	SPV.0090	4170	6,157.50	6,157.50	6,157.50	\$0.17	\$1,046.78
LF	SPV.0090	3920	0	0	600	\$5.00	\$0.00
LF	SPV.0090	3910	25	25	25	\$134.00	\$3,350.00
LF	SPV.0090	3900	25	25	25	\$81.00	\$2,025.00
LF	SPV.0090	3890	281	281	203	\$21.00	\$5,901.00
LF	SPV.0090	3880	0	0	150	\$1.00	\$0.00
LF	SPV.0090	3870	0	0	150	\$1.00	\$0.00
LF	SPV.0090	3860	7,499.50	7,499.50	7,514.00	\$78.00	\$584,961.00
LF	SPV.0090	3850	3,244.00	3,244.00	3,266.00	\$61.00	\$197,884.00

LF	SPV.0090	3840	612	612	597	\$75.50	\$46,206.00
LF	SPV.0090	3830	1,038.00	1,038.00	1,006.00	\$70.00	\$72,660.00
LF	SPV.0090	3820	483.5	483.5	698	\$20.00	\$9,670.00
LF	SPV.0090	3810	739	739	739	\$31.00	\$22,909.00
LF	SPV.0090	3800	2,058.00	2,058.00	2,045.00	\$32.00	\$65,856.00
LF	SPV.0090	3790	4,097.00	4,097.00	4,019.00	\$26.00	\$106,522.00
LF	SPV.0090	3780	1,130.00	1,130.00	1,139.00	\$20.00	\$22,600.00
LF	SPV.0090	3770	0	0	150	\$100.00	\$0.00
LF	SPV.0090	3760	8,024.00	8,024.00	7,942.00	\$0.25	\$2,006.00
LF	SPV.0090	3750	601	601	581	\$7.75	\$4,657.75
LF	SPV.0090	3740	449	449	417	\$7.75	\$3,479.75
LF	SPV.0090	3730	22,665.20	22,665.20	20,605.00	\$8.35	\$189,254.42
LF	SPV.0090	3720	14,743.60	14,743.60	18,330.00	\$8.10	\$119,423.16
LF	SPV.0090	3710	126	126	118	\$24.00	\$3,024.00
LS	SPV.0105	4190	1	1	1	\$1,295.66	\$1,295.66
LS	SPV.0105	3980	0	0	1	\$120.00	\$0.00
LS	SPV.0105	3970	1	1	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
LS	SPV.0105	3960	1	1	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
LS	SPV.0105	3950	1	1	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
LS	SPV.0105	3940	1	1	1	\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00
LS	SPV.0105	3930	1	1	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
SF	SPV.0165	4175	249.6	249.6	249.6	\$0.05	\$12.48
SF	SPV.0165	4010	1,040.00	1,040.00	984	\$25.00	\$26,000.00
SF	SPV.0165	4000	13,799.53	13,799.53	16,550.00	\$0.95	\$13,109.55
SF	SPV.0165	3990	6,694.80	6,694.80	6,700.00	\$7.50	\$50,211.00
STA	SPV.0170	4020	24	24	35	\$40.00	\$960.00
SY	SPV.0180	4040	3,095.50	2,992.50	99	\$6.00	\$17,955.00
SY	SPV.0180	4030	1,088.10	1,088.10	1,100.00	\$45.00	\$48,964.50
VF	SPV.0200	4070	8	8	8	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
VF	SPV.0200	4060	6.05	6.05	6.05	\$475.00	\$2,873.75
VF	SPV.0200	4050	26	26	27	\$150.00	\$3,900.00

TOTAL \$11,253,998.24

Cont. Mod. Number

2

17

4



17

6

5

6

17  
17

4

5  
6  
4

4

6

12





13

17

3

1

18

16

15

9

7  
4

14

10

8

11

8

	Streets	C&G	Sidewalk	Drives	Storm	Ponds
Subtotal	\$6,198,250.06	\$328,531.58	\$297,618.87	\$6,071.04	\$1,009,832.56	\$239,658.00
E&C	\$650,918.04	\$34,501.21	\$31,254.87	\$637.56	\$106,049.00	\$25,168.03
Fed Discount	\$4,087,399.27	\$216,648.20	\$196,263.00	\$4,003.51	\$665,928.09	\$158,041.05
Adj Total	\$2,761,768.84	\$146,384.59	\$132,610.74	\$2,705.09	\$449,953.46	\$106,784.98
unit	sf	lf	sf	sf		
# of units	564,398.10	39063	130769	1785.6		
price per unit	4.893299322	3.74739748	1.01408392	\$1.51		

Lighting total per Brian Smith Email 8/9/12

pond worksheet  
cut  
fill  
pond items



Lighting	RAB structures: underpass	Total assessable Total	Sanitary
\$480,222.52	\$197,945.00 #####	\$9,851,026.80 \$11,253,998.24	\$770,986.75
\$50,431.25	\$20,787.48 \$114,772.15	\$1,034,519.59 <b>\$1,181,854.63</b>	\$115,648.01
\$316,679.89	\$130,533.66 \$720,704.56	<b>\$6,496,201.24</b>	\$0.00
\$213,973.88	\$88,198.82 \$486,964.76		\$886,634.76
	uw share -> \$243,482.38		

If

17776.9	
\$12.037	
nrab structures	\$44,099.41
nrab pvmt	\$ 98,966.98
nrab curb	\$ 4,353.73
nrab total	\$147,420.11
srab structures	\$ 44,099.41
srab pvmt	\$105,205.94
srab curb	\$ 4,353.73
srab total	\$153,659.07

7910 cy	3	23730
43364 cy	3	130092
		\$85,836.00
	total	239658
	uw	\$65,480.55
	city	\$41,368.50

Valley View	<b>CTH MRATE</b>
Impact Fee Share	<b>Valley View to 1000' North of Valley View</b>
\$148,775.25	\$107,192.00
\$22,316.29	\$16,078.80
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$171,091.54	\$123,270.80

\$61,635.40 Amount to assess for Frontage & Area
---

**Pleasant View Sanitary RATE**  
**Assessable (Net)(total-Valley View)**

**\$592,272.43**

\$296,136.21

Amount to assess for Frontage & Area